
 

 

 

Wisconsin Department of Transportation 
 

111 Interstate Blvd., Edgerton WI 53534-9399 (608) 884-1234   FAX (608) 884-1220   www.dot.wisconsin.gov 
 

 

 
 
I-39/90 Mainline Temporary Widening & WIS 26 Interchange 
Let (Contractor bid opening): February 9, 2016 
Start construction: March 2016 

 
6 miles: begins north of Avalon Road to Kennedy Road 
I-39/90 open to two lanes in each direction at peak times 
I-39/0 single lane closures during off-peak hours (10 p.m. to 5 a.m.) 
Construct I-39/90 southbound temporary widening 
Convert WIS 26 to diamond interchange/staged construction 
WIS 26 single lane closures during off-peak hours 

 
 
I-39/90 Mainline, US 14 & WIS 26 Interchanges & Side Road Construction 
Let (Contractor bid opening): Aug. 9, 2016 
Start construction: September 2016 
 

6 miles: begins north of Avalon Road to Kennedy Road 
I-39/90 open to two lanes in each direction at peak times 
I-39/90 single lane closures during off-peak hours (10 p.m. to 5 a.m.) 
 
2016 
I-39/90 northbound & southbound traffic on widened southbound lanes 
Construct I-39/90 northbound roadway, bridges & walls 
All interchange ramps open 
Side road closures for bridge removals during off-peak hours (10 p.m. to 5 a.m.) 
 
2017 
January – September 
I-39/90 northbound & southbound traffic on widened southbound lanes 
Construct I-39/90 northbound roadway, bridges & walls 
Interchange ramp closures: 
o US 14 northbound on-ramp closed April to September: detour via US 14 and WIS 26 
o WIS 26 northbound off-ramp closed April to September: detour via US 14 and WIS 26 
WIS 26 northbound left turn lane to West Frontage Road closed 
Kennedy Road closed April to September 
Side road closures for bridge construction during off-peak hours (10 p.m. to 5 a.m.) 
 
September – November 
I-39/90 southbound traffic on widened southbound lanes 
I-39/90 northbound traffic on new northbound lanes 
Construct I-39/90 northbound median and inside shoulder 
Interchange ramps open 

http://www.dot.wisconsin.gov/


 
November – December 
I-39/90 northbound & southbound traffic on new northbound lanes 
Construct I-39/90 southbound roadway, bridges & walls 
Interchange ramp closures: 
o US 14 southbound off-ramp closed November 2017 to September 2018 

detour via US 14 and WIS 26 
o WIS 26 southbound on-ramp closed November 2017 to September 2018 

detour via US 14 and WIS 26 
WIS 26 northbound left turn lane to West Frontage Road closed 
Side road closures for bridge removals during off-peak hours (10 p.m. to 5 a.m.) 
 
2018 
January – September 
I-39/90 northbound & southbound traffic on new northbound lanes 
Construct I-39/90 southbound roadway, bridges & walls 
Interchange ramp closures: 
o US 14 southbound off-ramp closed November 2017 to September 2018 

detour via US 14 and WIS 26 
o WIS 26 southbound on-ramp closed November 2017 to September 2018 

detour via US 14 and WIS 26 
WIS 26 northbound left turn lane to West Frontage Road closed 
Kennedy Road closed April to October 
Side road closures for bridge construction during off-peak hours (10 p.m. to 5 a.m.) 
Construct WIS 26 from Morse Street to Kettering Street 
 
September – November 
I-39/90 southbound traffic on new southbound lanes (2 lanes of traffic) 
I-39/90 northbound traffic on new northbound lanes (2 lanes of traffic) 
Construct I-39/90 median and inside shoulder 
Interchange ramps open 
Construct WIS 26 from Morse Street to Kettering Street 
 
2019 
Spring – Fall 
I-39/90 and WIS 26 complete and open to traffic 
Interchange ramps open 
Construct US 14 from WIS 26 to Deerfield Drive 


	Wisconsin Department of Transportation

